Comparison of Key Aspects Between Participants From

Crookes and Woodseats

Crookes Woodseats
Property % Property %
Ownership Ownership
Owned 26 86.67% Owned 26 86.67%
Rented 4 13.33% Rented 4 13.33%
Entrance % Entrance %
Front 6 20.00% Front 9 30.00%
Back 22 73.33% Back 15 50.00%
Side 2 6.67% Side 6 20.00%
Past % Past %
Gardening Gardening
Experiences Experience
Yes 16 53.33% Yes 22 73.33%
No 14 46.67% No 8 26.67%
Trees in the % Trees in the %
Front Garden Front Garden
Yes 9 30.00% Yes 10 33.33%
No 21 70.00% No 20 66.67%
Front Garden % Front Garden %
as a factor as a factor
Yes 9 30.00% Yes 8 26.67%
No 21 70.00% No 22 73.33%
Altered front % Altered front %
garden garden
Yes 23 76.67% Yes 25 83.33%
No 7 23.33% No 5 16.67%
Structural 7 Structural 2
Paving 6 Paving 7
Plants 20 Plants 21
Bins in the % Bins in the %
garden garden
Yes 4 13.33% Yes 5 16.67%

No 26 86.67% No 25 83.33%
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